Figure 1. Functional Block Diagram
FEATURES
 12-Bit resolution, 400kHz throughput
 8 Channels single-ended or 4 channels differential
 Miniature, 40-pin, ceramic DDIP
 Full scale input range from 100mV to 10V
 Three-state outputs
 No missing codes

06 Oct 2015 MDC_HDAS-524/528.B04 Page 4 of 5
Mechnical Dimensions  Inches (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model No. Input Operating Temp. Range RoHS Compliance
HDAS-524MC 4D Channels 0 to +70°C Non-RoHS
HDAS-524MC-C 4D Channels 0 to +70°C RoHS
HDAS-524ME 4D Channels -40 to +100°C Non-RoHS
HDAS-524ME-C 4D Channels -40 to +100°C RoHS
HDAS-524MM 4D Channels -55 to +125°C Non-RoHS
HDAS-524MM-C 4D Channels -55 to +125°C RoHS
HDAS-524/883 4D Channels -55 to +125°C Non-RoHS
HDAS-524-C/883 4D Channels -55 to +125°C RoHS
HDAS-528MC 8D Channels 0 to +70°C Non-RoHS
HDAS-528MC-C 8D Channels 0 to +70°C RoHS
HDAS-528ME 8D Channels -40 to +100°C Non-RoHS
HDAS-528ME-C 8D Channels -40 to +100°C RoHS
HDAS-528MM 8D Channels -55 to +125°C Non-RoHS
HDAS-528MM-C 8D Channels -55 to +125°C RoHS
HDAS-528/883 8D Channels -55 to +125°C Non-RoHS
HDAS-528-C/883 9D Channels -55 to +125°C RoHS
Receptacle for PC board mounting can be ordered through AMP Inc.,
Part #3-331272-8 (Component Lead Socket), 40 required.
Contact DATEL for MIL-STD-883 product specifi cations. ISO 9001ISO 9001
R E G I S T E R E D